Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce A. Andrien	08/16/2000
James Boyle	08/16/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analytica of Branford, Inc.
Street Address:	29 Business Park Drive
City:	Branford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7364913
Patent Number:	6858437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-521-7017 Phone: Email: jqr@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon K. Tabtiang

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25947-0022002 AND 0022003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon K. Tabtiang

Total Attachments: 2

501101695

source=25947-0022001assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0038

source=25947-0022001assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: x Inventor(s) or Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):

Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Bruce A. Andrien, Jr. c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405 James Boyle
c/o Analytica of Branford, Inc.
29 Business Park Drive
Branford, CT 06405
US

J. Fred Banks 2 Whitney Avenue Old Saybrook, CT 06475 US

บร

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405 US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

x the entire right, title and interest
an undivided ______ percent (__%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Direct Flow Injection Analysis Nebulization Electrospray and APCI Mass Spectrometry

Attorney File No.: 840.081 US (Non-Prov.)

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0959 PATENT

REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0040

	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))
and which is found in:	
	cation executed on even date herewith.
(b) U.S. patent applic	cation executed on
	cation Serial No. 09/532,724 filed on March 22, 2000
	issued on
	patent application Serial No. 60/125,492 filed on March 22, 1999
	nge of address to which correspondence is to be
	egarding patent maintenance fees is being sent
separ	·
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is al	so being completed)
(f) <u>x</u> and any legal to claim priori	equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right ty.
and, in and to, all Letters Pa continuation, division, renew examination thereof.	atent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any rail, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
	ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been to which would conflict with this assignment;
be known and accessible to proceeding related thereto an and all papers, instruments or said invention and said Lette carry out the purposes thereo	s relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ad will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, are Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to of. We have hereunto set hand and seal this \$\frac{8/600}{6000}\$
NOTE: Date of signing must	be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
above.	(7)
Bruce A Andrien, Jr.	James Boyle
J. Fred Banks, Jr.	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity of	complete the following information:
	Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR
	Title
	or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
HR//F:\ARCHIVE\Helen\Wpdocs\840-061-US-4	aag.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0960 PATENT

REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

RECORDED: 02/24/2010